RESOLUTION REFUNDING TAX OVERPAYMENT TO BE APPLIED TO 2024 TAXES

WHEREAS, an overpayment of 2023 taxes on the following property has been paid in error in the year 2022 by

John Man	ON FALL	
John Mar	nginelli, C	Council President
rough of Tinton Fall	ls, hereby	certify the amount of overpayment to be
		of the Borough of Tinton Falls that a ioned property. Said overpayment shall
		•
in an overpayment o	of the 2023	3 taxes totaling \$1,362.34 as certified by
26.01	180	<u>Amount</u> \$1,362.34
,	in an overpayment of ED , by the Boroug'y approved for the a	26.01 180 26.01 180 7ED, by the Borough Council y approved for the aforement

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held August 8, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 8th day of August 2023

Michelle Hutchinson	
Borough Clerk	